

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 16613, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** declaring certain personal property within the Information Technology Department as surplus personal property and authorizing its disposal.

**RESOLUTION #16613,** April 14, 2008

**INTRODUCED BY** Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department has certain surplus computer hardware that has become obsolete, further described and itemized in the lists attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Department has found a no-cost option to appropriately recycle these items consistent with the requirements of Chapter 11, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends that said property be declared surplus; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the property within the Information Technology Department, further described and itemized in the attached lists, be and hereby is declared surplus, and that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to dispose of it pursuant to Chapter 11, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984.

File #: 16613, Version: 0		
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	shall be effective immediate	ely upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Senior Deputy County Counseld	<u> </u>	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
		#16613 of April 14, 2008, was duly The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas9	Nays	0
Abstaining 0	Absent	0
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature	